Documents For Non-public Offering of A shares” on June 8, 2020 and June 29, 2020 respectively. On June 5, 2020, the

Company held an interim meeting of the 9th board of directors, deliberated and approved the relevant proposals on

adjusting the Company's non-public issuance of A shares. On July 6, 2020, the Issuance Audit Committee of China

Securities Regulatory Commission reviewed the Company's application for non-public issuance of A shares. According

to the audit results, the Company's application for non-public issuance of A shares was approved. On July 22, 2020, the

Company received the “Reply on the Approval of Non-public Issuance of Shares of CSG” (ZJXK [2020] No. 1491)

issued by China Securities Regulatory Commission.

XX. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

CSG Annual Report 2020

- 61 -

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 41,770,770 1.34%   -38,446,792 -38,446,792 3,323,978 0.11%
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 41,770,770 1.34%   -38,446,792 -38,446,792 3,323,978 0.11%
Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares

  Domestic natural

person’s shares
41,770,770 1.34%   -38,446,792 -38,446,792 3,323,978 0.11%

4. Foreign shares
Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

  Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 3,066,425,393 98.66%   942,736 942,736 3,067,368,129 99.89%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  1,957,059,361 62.96%   939,708 939,708 1,957,999,069 63.76%
2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
1,109,366,032 35.69%   3,028 3,028 1,109,369,060 36.13%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others
III. Total shares 3,108,196,163 100%   -37,504,056 -37,504,056 3,070,692,107 100%

Note: The number of shares before the change in the report was adjusted compared with the ending amount in the Annual Report

2019, which was due to the adjustment of the current restricted shares by China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation

Limited before the opening of the first trading day in 2020.

Reasons for equity changes

√Applicable   □Not applicable

1.The company's total shares were reduced by 37,504,056 due to the repurchase of some restricted stock in the

restricted stock incentive program and the repurchase of restricted stock that did not meet the unlocking conditions of